@ O
1 L !
Amendment No. 2 1o Agreement No. 2019-0073-CORR/BT

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
CORRHEALTH, LLC

é 4

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ~ day of 019, by and
between SANTA FE COUNTY, hereinafter the “County” and CorrHealgh{ LLC, hereinafter the
“Contractor”.

WHEREAS, in accordance with NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-125 (B} (Small purchases),
the County entered into Agreement No. 2019-0073-CORR/BT (Agreement) on October 12, 2018
to provide for the psychiatric care of inmates to meet immediate health and operational needs of
the County’s Adult Detention Facility and the Youth Development Program; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 and based upon a determination by the Procurement
Manager that this important and essential service not lapse, the compensation payable to the
Contractor under the Agreement was increased thereby exceeding the small purchase amount
$60,000; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire June 30, 2019, and

WHEREAS, another competitive procurement to obtain this important health service is
ongoing and has not been completed by the County. The Procurement Manager has determined
that pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-127 (Emergency procurements), the health and safety
of the public would be threatened if this essential health service lapsed or is terminated; and

WHEREAS, it is in the County’s best interest to amend the Agreement to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor so the Contractor may continue to provide psychiatric care
of inmates to meet immediate health and operational needs of the County’s Adult Detention
Facility and the Youth Development Program; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows.
. Article 3.A.2) is amended by inserting a subparagraph (b) to read:
(b) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation payable to the
Contractor is increased by $65,085.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor
for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $245,085.00, inclusive of New

Mexico gross receipts tax.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.



S

Amendment No. 2 10 Agreement No., 2019-0073-CORR/BT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of Jast

signature below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Kaléerine Miller ’

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

@4,%1/@//(/5

R. Bruce Frederlck
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance D/Zﬂrlment:
[y 57

Gary L. Girgd/
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

(Print name & title)

[

(el /7

Date

S —10-1F
Date

R—

e
Date

NN
W

Date



A

@

Amuendment No. 2 o Agreement No, 2019-0073-CORR/BT

IN WITNESS WHEREOT the parties have duly exccuted this Amendment as of the date of last

signature below,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller
Sunta Fe County Manager

Approved us to form:

(@/ﬂz{f/cz_/ [+

R. Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Attomney

Finance Depaniment;

U 877

Gary [J. Girgef,/
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signatyse .

M T
A Hphy Gﬁ’

[4]
(Priht name & it} [

Dule

416~
Date

F 16
s L
Date

—
y\jm S @o'
Dute ﬁ

ol fesdenr—

Scanned with CamScanner







